

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24475/2007

RAM VIR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Sachdeva, Adv.
for Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Charanjit Jawa, Adv.
for Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Charanjit Jawa, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Mohan Pandey, Advocate-on-Record confirms that they are appearing for Respondent No.6. However, they have filed Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit which discloses that it is for Respondent No.5.

They may take appropriate steps to correct the position on record.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Dasti notice be issued before 13th March, 2008.

List the matter on 14th March, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar