

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7536/2008

SURENDRE PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 7.4.2008.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till then.

COURT MASTER (R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)