

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7536/2008

SURENDRE PAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Neha Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D.M. Nargolkar,Adv.

Mr. Pradyot Kumar Chakravarty ,Adv

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

Mr. Anish K. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the Court's order dated 7.4.2008 permitting to respondents to file counter affidavit within ten days and rejoinder affidavit within seven days thereafter, since counter affidavit by respondent No.1 is filed on 16.4.2008 and by respondent No.4 on 13.8.2008, petitioner's requests for further time for filing rejoinder affidavit cannot be accepted. There is no request of counter affidavit by rest of the respondents. However, petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit before the date of listing as per rule.

Office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar