

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2606 of 2009

RAM VIR SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for I.A.1/09 for exemption from filing statement of case and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2249/2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing statement of case and office report)

Date : 03/06/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr.Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr.M.A.Umar, Adv.

Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List on 04.06.2014.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.06.03

17:23:48 IST

Reason: